
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/21/19 1st Payment 1,836,275

2nd Payment 1,928,089

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,024,493

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,125,718

5th Payment 2,232,004
1 06/05/19 Wed $25,506,384 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,923,526 1.543 4.3% 4.3% 6th Payment 2,343,604
2 06/08/19 Sat $27,122,574 $53,774,882 $53,000,000 $34,600,000 1.530 4.5% 8.6% 7th Payment 2,460,784
3 06/12/19 Wed $23,294,356 $65,894,947 $66,000,000 $43,100,000 1.530 3.9% 12.2% 8th Payment 2,583,823
4 06/15/19 Sat $27,032,132 $80,221,084 $79,000,000 $51,500,000 1.535 4.5% 16.2% 9th Payment 2,713,015
5 06/19/19 Wed $25,537,240 $93,551,544 $92,000,000 $59,900,000 1.535 4.3% 19.7% 10th Payment 2,848,665

6 06/22/19 Sat $29,784,003 $108,388,076 $108,000,000 $70,800,000 1.525 5.0% 23.7% 11th Payment 2,991,099
7 06/26/19 Wed $27,069,474 $122,013,500 $122,000,000 $80,000,000 1.525 4.5% 27.2% 12th Payment 3,140,654
8 06/29/19 Sat $30,031,210 $135,755,786 $0 1.525 5.0% 30.8% 13th Payment 3,297,686
9 07/03/19 Wed $26,054,369 $147,678,269 $0 1.525 4.4% 33.8% 14th Payment 3,462,571

10 07/06/19 Sat $33,592,912 $163,050,391 $0 1.525 5.6% 37.5% 15th Payment 3,635,699
11 07/10/19 Wed $29,076,676 $176,355,882 $0 1.525 4.9% 40.6% 16th Payment 3,817,484
12 07/13/19 Sat $36,616,274 $193,111,494 $0 1.525 6.1% 44.2% 17th Payment 4,008,358
13 07/17/19 Wed $29,832,670 $206,762,928 $0 1.525 5.0% 47.0% 18th Payment 4,208,776
14 07/20/19 Sat $38,981,685 $224,600,953 $0 1.525 6.5% 50.4% 19th Payment 4,419,215
15 07/24/19 Wed $31,950,789 $239,221,639 $0 1.525 5.3% 53.0% 20th Payment 4,640,176
16 07/27/19 Sat $43,983,035 $259,348,282 $0 1.525 7.2% 56.4% 21st Payment 4,872,184
17 07/31/19 Wed $38,692,406 $277,053,933 $0 1.525 6.4% 59.2% 22nd Payment 5,115,794
18 08/03/19 Sat $48,425,322 $299,213,367 $0 1.525 8.0% 62.5% 23rd Payment 5,371,583
19 08/07/19 Wed $42,561,646 $318,689,583 $0 1.525 7.0% 65.1% 24th Payment 5,640,163
20 08/10/19 Sat $65,374,185 $348,604,819 $0 1.525 10.6% 68.8% 25th Payment 5,922,171
21 08/14/19 Wed $99,594,252 $394,179,163 $0 1.525 15.7% 73.7% 26th Payment 6,218,279
22 08/17/19 Sat $70,277,248 $426,338,043 $0 1.525 11.3% 76.7% 27th Payment 6,529,193
23 08/21/19 Wed $107,063,821 $475,330,463 $0 1.525 16.7% 80.6% 28th Payment 6,855,653
24 08/24/19 Sat $105,415,873 $523,568,781 $0 1.525 16.5% 83.8% 29th Payment 7,198,435
25 08/28/19 Wed $171,302,113 $601,956,654 $0 1.525 25.4% 87.9% 30th Payment 7,558,357
26 08/31/19 Sat $200,290,158 $0 $0 1.525 29.0% 91.4%

Total 122,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,200,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/21/2019


